117000189806

(Re	equestor's Name)	
(Address)		
(Ad	ldress)	
·		
· (Cit	ty/State/Zip/Phone #	")
PICK-UP	☐ WAIT	MAIL
(Ві	siness Entity Name	÷)
(Document Number)		
Certified Copies	_ Certificates o	of Status
Special Instructions to Filing Officer:		

Office Use Only



100303149581

09/05/17--01032--006 **150.00

17 SEP -5 PHIZE LO

2 09/07/17

Bayer & Maguire Law Office

Dennis K. Bayer, Esq. dennisb@bayermaguirelegal.com

Matthew C. Maguire, Esq. matthewm@bayermaguirelegal.com

109 South 6th Street, Suite 200 Flagler Beach, FL 32136 Tel: 386-439-2332

Fax: 386-439-6522

August 25, 2017

Department of State
Division of Corporations
ATTN: New Filing Section
P. O. Box 6327
Clifton Building
Tallahassee, FL 32314

Re: Articles of Organization for Coastal Bliss Investments, LLC

Articles of Amendment to Articles of Organization for Matanzas Marine Services, LLC

Dear Sir or Madam:

Enclosed please find original and one copy of the Articles of Organization for Coastal Bliss Investments, LLC and Articles of Amendment to Articles of Organization for Matanzas Marine Services, LLC.. Also enclosed is our check in the amount of \$150.00 (\$125.00 filing fee for the new LLC and \$25.00 for the Amendment.)

Thank you.

Sincerely,

Dennis K. Bayer 4

DKB:shw Enclosures

ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION

Of

COASTAL BLISS INVESTMENTS, LLC

ARTICLE I. Name: The name of the limited liability company is Coastal Bliss Investments, LLC.

ARTICLE II Address: The mailing address and street address of the principal office of the Limited Liability Company is 56 Christopher Court, Palm Coast, FL 32137.

ARTICLE III. Registered Agent: The name and the Florida street address of the registered agent are:

Dennis K. Bayer 109 S. 6th Street Flagler Beach, FL 32136

Having been named as registered agent and to accept service of process for the above stated limited liability company at the place designated in this certificate. I hereby accept the appointment as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity. I further agree to comply with the provisions of all statutes relating to the proper and complete performance of my duties, and I am familiar with and accept the obligations of my position as registered agent as provided for in Chapter 608, F.S.

ARTICLE IV- Manager(s) or Managing Member(s). The name and address of each person authorized to manage and control the Limited Liability Company:

Title:

("AMBR" = Authorized Member "MGR" = Manager)

Delina Valentik (MGR)

Dawn Fingerhut (AMBR)

Name and Address:

56 Christopher Court Palm Coast, FL 32137

40 Southlake Dr.

Palm Coast, FL 32137

ARTICLE V: Effective date is the date of filing of the foregoing Articles of Organization.

Signed on August 25, 2017

Delina Valentik

(In accordance with section 608.408(3), Florida Statutes the execution of this document constitutes an affirmation under the penalties of perjury that the facts stated herein are true.)

11 SEP -5 PALZ: 18